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WEEKLY TRAVEL SPENDING - U.S. & TENNESSEE

National Weekly Travel Spending Weekly Travel Spending Losses Through November 7t
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SOURCE: U.S. Travel



https://www.ustravel.org/sites/default/files/media_root/document/Coronavirus_WeeklyImpacts_11.12.20.pdf?utm_source=MagnetMail&utm_medium=email&utm_content=11.12.20%20-%20COVID%20Research%20Weekly&utm_campaign=ust

TENNESSEE HOME STATE WEEKLY TRAVEL INDEX DOWN -12.3% OVER THE PREVIOUS YEAR

Arrivalist US Daily Travel Index
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Daily drive market index of US travelers who moved at least 50 miles from home and spent a minimum of 2 hours on their journey. The index is based

on the average daily volume of 2019 travelers.
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Year over Year Change By State
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Daily drive market index of US travelers who moved at least 50 miles from home and spent a minimum of 2 hours on their journey. The Year over Year is based on relative Index
change to 2019S.

Last Updated: Nov 14, 2020
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https://www.arrivalist.com/daily-travel-index/

WHILE AMERICANS OVERWHELMINGLY REMAIN IN AN ELEVATED STATE OF ANXIETY, FEWER FEEL THE
CORONAVIRUS SITUATION IS GOING TO GET WORSE IN THE NEXT MONTH.

EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-35)
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https://go.destinationanalysts.com/l/868421/2020-11-10/x8lhd/868421/1605044759HehPQZqJ/Destination_Analysts_CTSI_Presenation_of_Findings_11_10_20.pdf

NEARLY 6-IN-10 AMERICANS HAVE RETURNED TO A READINESS STATE OF MIND AROUND TRAVEL.

TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)
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https://go.destinationanalysts.com/l/868421/2020-11-10/x8lhd/868421/1605044759HehPQZqJ/Destination_Analysts_CTSI_Presenation_of_Findings_11_10_20.pdf

OVER A THIRD OF TRAVELERS SAY THEY WOULD BE HAPPY TO SEE AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO
THEIR COMMUNITY AND ALMOST HALF THINK PEOPLE SHOULD BE WEARING MASKS IN THE ADS.

ADVERTISING TRAVEL IN THE PANDEMIC

FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM AMERICAN TRAVELERS ADVICE

TO OWN COMMUNITY OF RESIDENCE ABOUT MASKS IN ADS
APRIL — NOVEMBER AS OF NOVEMBER 8™
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QUESTION: HOW WOULD YOU FEEL IF YOU SAW AN ADVERTISEMENT TODAY PROMOTING QUESTION: SUPPOSE YOU WERE GIVING ADVICE TO AN ADVERTISING AGENCY
YOUR COMMUNITY AS A PLACE FOR TOURISTS TO COME VISIT WHEN IT IS SAFE? REGARDING THE USE OF MASKS IN ONE OF ITS TRAVEL ADVERTISEMENTS.

WHICH BEST DESCRIBES THE ADVICE YOU WOULD GIVE? (SELECT ONE)

(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-35. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,
1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203 and 1,205 completed surveys.) (Base: Wave 35. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys.) y .
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https://go.destinationanalysts.com/l/868421/2020-11-10/x8lhd/868421/1605044759HehPQZqJ/Destination_Analysts_CTSI_Presenation_of_Findings_11_10_20.pdf

NOW 60.2% SAY THAT THE RECENT INCREASES IN COVID-19 CASES AROUND THE COUNTRY HAVE

MADE THEM LESS LIKELY TO TRAVEL IN THE NEXT THREE MONTHS.

EFFECTS OF RECENT CORONAVIRUS SURGES
AS OF NOVEMBER 8™

LESS LIKELY TO TRAVEL IN
NEXT THREE MONTHS

Yes, 60.2%

|l don't
know,
8.9%

O

No, 30.9%

QUESTION: HAVE RECENT INCREASES IN COVID-19 CASES AROUND THE
COUNTRY MADE YOU LESS LIKELY TO TRAVEL IN THE NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS?

(Base: Wave 35 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected Nov 6-8, 2020)

CANCELLED OR POSTPONED TRIPS
BECAUSE OF RECENT SURGE

Yes, 41.8%

No, 58.2%

QUESTION: HAVE YOU CANCELLED OR POSTPONED ANY UPCOMING LEISURE
TRIPS BECAUSE OF THE RECENT INCREASES IN COVID-19 CASES SEEN

AROUND THE UNITED STATES?

(Base: Wave 35 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected Nov 6-8, 2020)
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https://go.destinationanalysts.com/l/868421/2020-11-10/x8lhd/868421/1605044759HehPQZqJ/Destination_Analysts_CTSI_Presenation_of_Findings_11_10_20.pdf

NOTABLY FEWER AMERICANS NEED A NUMBER OF CIRCUMSTANCES TO BE IN PLACE TO RETURN TO
NORMAL COMPARED TO THE FIRST PHASE OF THE PANDEMIC IN APRIL.

WHAT’S NEEDED TO RETURN TO NORMAL
(APRIL VS NOVEMBER)

APRIL 24-26 NOVEMBER 6-8
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44.6%

43.8%
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When a proven treatment is available

39.7%
48.4%

Pace of new infections has gone down

35.5%
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There are NO new cases

A sound plan to move forward from 28.3%
the government is in place 38.7%

23.2%

Most businesses have reopened
39.5%

19.0%
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International travel is unrestricted

14.7%

Schools are open
30.4%

None of these are needed/| already 13.4%

feel comfortable 5.0%

0% 25% 50% 75%

QUESTION: WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WILL YOU NEED TO FEEL COMFORTABLE
GOING BACK TO YOUR NORMAL (OR NEAR-NORMAL) LIFESTYLE? (SELECT THOSE
YOU FEEL YOU WILL NEED)

(Base: Wave 7 & 35 data. All respondents, 1,208 and 1,205 completed surveys. Destination @ Analyst
Data collected April 24-26 and November 6-8, 2020)
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https://go.destinationanalysts.com/l/868421/2020-11-10/x8lhd/868421/1605044759HehPQZqJ/Destination_Analysts_CTSI_Presenation_of_Findings_11_10_20.pdf

IN ORDER TO ATTEND A FESTIVAL OR EVENT, AMERICANS WANT MASKS REQUIRED, FREQUENT
CLEANING, AND LIMITED NUMBER OF ATTENDEES ALLOWED.

NECESSARY COVID-19 SAFETY PROTOCOLS DESIRED

FOR LIVE EVENT ATTENDANCE
AS OF NOVEMBER 8™
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REQUIRED FACE MASKS REQUIRED FACE MASKS FOR FREQUENT CLEANING &
FOR STAFF ALL ATTENDEES DISINFECTION OF SURFACES
(48.9%) (48.8%)

(45.2%)
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LIMITED NUMBER OF STRICTLY ENFORCED COVID-19 TESTING FOR
ATTENDEES ALLOWED SOCIAL DISTANCING EVENT STAFF
(44.8%) (42.8%)

(37.5%)

”
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TEMPERATURE CHECKS CONTACTLESS
WHEN ENTERING THE EVENT TICKETING/ENTRANCE
(37.4%) (29.7%)

PLASTIC BARRIERS AT
PURCHASE POINTS
(26.1%)

QUESTION: WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD BE ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY FOR YOU TO FEEL
COMFORTABLE ATTENDING A FESTIVAL OR SPECIAL EVENT? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

(Base: Wave 35 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys.
Data collected November 6-8, 2020)
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https://go.destinationanalysts.com/l/868421/2020-11-10/x8lhd/868421/1605044759HehPQZqJ/Destination_Analysts_CTSI_Presenation_of_Findings_11_10_20.pdf

AAA ANTICIPATES THANKSGIVING AIR TRAVEL VOLUME WILL BE DOWN BY NEARLY HALF OF PRIOR
YEARS - TO 2.4 MILLION TRAVELERS. THIS WOULD BE THE LARGEST ONE-YEAR DECREASE EVER.

2020 Thanksgiving Holiday Travelers

Other
Automobile Air _ _
(Bus, Train, Cruise)
2020 47.8M 2.4M 353,000
2019 49.9M 4.58M 1.5M

Change -4.3% -47.5% -76.2%

11 SOURCE: AAA


https://newsroom.aaa.com/2020/11/fewer-americans-traveling-this-thanksgiving-amid-pandemic/?sf132087774=1

FEWER AMERICAN TRAVELERS PLAN TO TAKE A TRIP DURING THE HOLIDAYS - 53% ARE NOT
PLANNING ANY TRAVEL DURING THE HOLIDAY SEASON, UP FROM 48% A MONTH AGO.

UPCOMING HOLIDAY TRAVEL PLANS*
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by plane
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*Involving traveling at least 50 miles from home
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Base: All travelers

12 SOURCE: Longwoods


https://longwoods-intl.com/news-press-release/covid-19-travel-sentiment-study-wave-24

1

While Americans
overwhelmingly remain in an
elevated state of anxiety, they
may be feeling slightly more

hopetul. This week,
somewhat fewer feel the
coronavirus situation is going
to get worse in the next
month (58.7% down from
60.9%).

KEY TAKEAWAYS

2

Over halt of Americans
have returned to a travel
readiness state of mind.
Excitement for a potential
getaway (50%) and
openness (46%) to travel
inspiration improved, as
did the ability of discounts
and price cuts to improve
interest in travel within the
next three months (39%).

13

3

With their desire for travel
inspiration returning, 37%
of American travelers now
say they would be happy to
see an ad promoting
tourism to the place where
they live. When asked how
they would advise
advertising agencies about
the use of masks in travel
advertisements, nearly half
said everyone in the ad
should wear a mask.

4

50 million Americans are
expected to travel this
Thanksgiving—a 10% drop
from 2019 and the largest
one-year decrease since the
Great Recession in 2008.
According to Longwoods,
53% of Americans are not
planning to travel this
holiday season, up from 48%
a month ago.



